Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 12-19-2022 CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0506 3010 MCH2200000001 2 Procurement Folder: 934988
Document Name: Change Order 1 Reason for Modification:
Document Description: CO 1 NEXPLANON (HORMONAL CONTRACEPTIVE IMPLANT) OR Change Order 01

EQUAL To Renew Contract
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2021-12-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-11-30

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000194912 Requestor Name: Christine L Basham
THERACOM LLC Requestor Phone: (304) 356-4930
1800 INNOVATION POINT Requestor Email; christine.l.basham@wv.gov
FORT MILL SC 29715
us ? I
Vendor Contact Phone: 2024075493 Extension: fig. = '

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed

Discount Percentage Discount Days

M ELOCATION

#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No 0
#3 No 0
#4 No 0
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

PURCHASING DIRECTOR 304-356-4116
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BPH - MATERNAL & CHILD HEALTH

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 427

CHARLESTON

WV 25301-3714

WV DHHR Materials Management
OFFICE OF HEALTH FACILITIES

160 JACOBSON DRIVE

DOCK 11

POCA

us

WV 25169-9772

Total Order Amount: Open End
- uiongsing DIvision s riie Wupy
y
O 2l los
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | |ENCUMBRANGE CERTJFICATION
DATE;/ AL [3-] 4 [2492— | |paTe: ‘E\T DATE: 7 / », 7 A
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ONFILE E‘L-Ecﬁ'Rp{NI SIGNATURE‘ON FILE

Date Printed:  Dec 19, 2022 Order Number:

CMA 0506 3010 MCH2200000001 2

[P o2

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 01 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifi

all authorized change orders.
Effective date of renewal 12/1/22 through 11/30/23 .
Renewal Years Remaining: 2 years

No other changes.

cations contained in the original contract including

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

1 42143103 EA 399.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Nexplanon NDC #0052-4330-01 (or equal)

Extended Description:

3.1.1 Nexplanon NDC #0052-4330-01 (or equal)

Line Commaodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

2 42143103 EA 418.950000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Nexplanon NDC #0052-4330-01 (or equal) - YR2

Extended Description:
3.1.1 Nexplanon NDC #0052-4330-01 (or equal)

Date Printed:  Dec 19,2022 Order Number: CMA 0506 3010 MCH2200000001 2

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




AmerisourceBergen
Lash Group

TheraCom LLC
1195 Trademark Dr
Suite 102C

Reno, NV 89521

11/21/2022

WV Department of Health and Human Resources
Bureau for Public Health, Central Finance

350 Capitol Street, Room 206

Charleston, WV 25301

RE: Renewal of CMA MCH2200000001

THERACOM, LLC. agrees to renew Contracté CMA MCH2200000001 for another year,
effective 12/01/2022 -11/30/2023, according to all terms, conditions, prices and
specifications contained in the original contract including any authorized change orders.

John Disler,

Director Operations Agree to renew.

TheraCom, LLLC M @/MZM\M

Confidential communication and proprietary work product
No part of this document may be distributed to a third party without the prior written consent of AmerisourceBergen Corporation. Page 1 of 1



Current Price of Nexplanon under 3408

b Home Page « wesacgov x 4TBPYP Catslog Search’ % QR Log into 3408 OPASS * The Resot st Glade Springs ¥ myapps wesao goviapos/porta® > -+ - o
& ] [ - 3d0bpvpeom - (G2 © x O
3408 AboutUs ComtaarUs §

FZ"J\-‘,';”.‘;’ MY HOMEPAGE | CATALOG AHD PRICING | PURCHASING DECISION RESOURCES | MY PURCHASING ANALYTICS

COVERED ENTITIES | MANUFACTURERS | DISTRIBUTION | 3208 UNIVERSITY | HRSA FAQS | RESOURLE CEHTER TABGUT 3208 & PVP | APEXUS ANSWERS

ing Uuz st 3B dayr uf o agh Caiendat gostter, the 3400 Selling 1 vice lgled i the cataleg wnd r2ports may be una sada.
niracted dintrbutars and s marofastures.

e KATHY HOWELL

w3t wit-of-date whils the PYE
PVE zontracted Lub- 3408 and cub-WAL aziount prict s remain current, 1f ¥au
cecfereve MRSATL 3408 CPAIS POy covrranest as the source of tuh for 1408 co'ing mice infarmation

CONTRACTED MANUFACTURERS HON-CONTRACTED
+  MANUFACTURERS

PRODULTS % CODE AND CLASS

NDC/ ¥ Contract ¥ v ' Generic ¥ Description w3408
ftem # # Manufactur  Name/ i Account
er UNSPSC {Best Price)
Name Category
782060145 L V4101 : Organon etonogestrel NEXPLANON 68 MG f $ 418,95
°© o1 i ’ LLC IMPLANT PVP Contracted
000524320 | Merck & Co  etonogestrel : NEXPLANON 68 MG S 1,030.84
¢ 2 ] Inc . {IMPLANT WAC
01 ‘ H

@ LIVE CHAT

n S Typehere w search

R R e )

Previous Price vs. Possible Increase for Upcoming Quarter

Audaba @ @ - R B catsbog - Compardilty Made s Saved - LR T ¥ I
m Home  dedt  Lamw Fagedse o foueaies Dats Kowes Vo L
—
oy a0 TR ey SR 1 TEPU .
[ g AN Corerey o E BB 9 2
[y - o "1 Foeer - {1l
Fatte . o] T RIS otelita-ral Fomatae e o
IS Ue _« &AL s $ - % 9 4R Fpattg © hltev oo Elwcee £
[EEE T A Tt € P 4 ; & e o 24
NEHIZO N SHEISOC3°0-0.0)

4
Aperiy
% Genezica
Foiticks Price |
* 8815 2141027 ana 16912022 215> 1] 4006 OTOVIRN-ON30FT &Wm
536.3 sau ey o1 31282 e o192 16 30 2024 $35050 e 183021, 08302052 000
:;;3 sE1587 oI $3C368 1611 2921 L7 W r""T
et 7% G191 31.390 18 VAR 08302524 B0 (5]
:;;; % oratzzm froa T 04917022 WO 18510 0TVDT. OINOT a0
3373 46500 Grovaen 36365 04912022 NN $8385  0ISVI02Z.GDVRNT 0w
purs sTwe oretn T8 or0NR022 031120248 T DGV 0630007 _m_e
16283 OTRVNR2 e n 100122 QS0B2024 $155270 07012022 . 0902002 0
:z;: $3840 01012022 1ME N 10T12032 042025 S36274  00VI0Z2 - OWINVHRR an “.

e

@ 61 Moty sunnyl A e El

o - =]

3 Comments

A I

7Y })
Seax Frds
Filner - Seleat «

Apexus Generes |
Portfoko Poce EN
Date - 2400
ALcount

% Share

&
B
FY

= Py




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
Bureau for Public Health

Bill J. Crouch Office of Maternal, Child and Family Health Ayne Amjad, MD, MPH
Cabinet Secretary Commissioner & State Health Officer
MEMORANDUM
DATE: October 4, 2022
TO: Lesley Walizer, Director of Purchasing

WYV Department of Health and Human Resources
Bureau for Public Health

Christy Basham, Administrative Services Asst. |
WYV Department of Health and Human Resources
Bureau for Public Health

FROM: Deena Ellison, Director 9@9
WYV Family Planning Program

RE: Contract Renewal

To continue meeting the needs of program patients and to remain in compliance with the grant
requirement to offer a broad range of acceptable and effective family planning methods, the WV
Family Planning Program would like to request renewal of Contact CMA MCH22*1 Theracom
LLC and agree to continuation under the same terms, conditions, and specifications (with
understanding that quarterly price changes for Nexplanon can be expected according to 340B
pricing requirements) contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders for
time period of December 1, 2022 to November 30, 2023.

DE/kh

350 Capitol Street, Room 427 » Charleston, West Virginia 25301 « 304-558-5388 + 304-558-2183 (fax) ¢ dhhr.wv.gov



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
Bureau for Public Health

Bill J. Crouch Office of Maternal, Child and Family Health Ayne Amjad, MD, MPH
Cabinet Secretary Commissioner & State Health Officer
MEMORANDUM
DATE: October 4, 2022
TO: Lesley Walizer, Director of Purchasing

WYV Department of Health and Human Resources
Burcau for Public Health

Christy Basham, Administrative Services Asst. 1
WV Department of Health and Human Resources
Bureau for Public Health

FROM: Deena Ellison, Director
WYV Family Planning Program

RE: 340B Pricing Clarification for Theracom, LLC Contract Renewal

The 340B ceiling price refers to the maximum amount that a manufacturer can charge a covered
entity for the purchase of a 340B covered outpatient drug. The 340B ceiling price is statutorily
defined as the Average Manufacturer Price (AMP) reduced by the rebate percentage, which is
commonly referred to as the Unit Rebate Amount (URA). The federal Health and Human
Resources Service Administration (HRSA) obtains the AMP and URA data from the Centers for
Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) as part of quarterly reporting for the Medicaid Drug
Rebate Program. This figure is then multiplied by the package size and case package size to
produce a pricc that is used in the marketplace for purchasing covered outpatient drugs. For
example, the AMP minus the URA indicates the cost of one pill. HRSA calculates the price of
the total number of pills in the bottle (package size), and then the price of the multiple packages
(case package size), which results in the 340B ceiling price and the corresponding quantity at
which covered entities actually purchase the covered outpatient drug.

To clarify, 340B prices are set by HRSA and vendors cannot charge more than this price, which
is not provided quarterly and overseen by HRSA. The WV Family Planning Program
understands and accepts the inevitability of price changes throughout the contract period.

DE/kh

350 Capitol Street, Room 427 = Charleston, West Virginia 25301 « 304-558-5388 « 304-558-2183 (fax) « dhhr.wv.gov



